Common Council of the City of Waukesha, Wisconsin

Resolution No. _____ - 18

Resolution Modifying Route 1 Waukesha Brookfield	
WHEREAS Chapter 31.03 of the Municipal Code of the City of Waukesha authorizes the Common Council of the City of Waukesha, by resolution, to delineate the routes of mass transit systems within and outside the city; and	
WHEREAS the City desires to modify routes to be operated by Waukesha METRO Transit.	
Now, therefore, be it resolved by the Common Council of the City of Waukesha that:	
That Route 1 will be modified to operate as described in the attached route description effective January 7, 2019.	
That a copy of the route description remains on file with the City Clerk.	
This Resolution was passed and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Waukesha the day of December, 2018.	

Gina L. Kozlik, City Clerk

Shawn N. Reilly, Mayor